LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

TRANSPORT ACCIDENT AND ACCIDENT COMPENSATION LEGISLATION AMENDMENT BILL 2010

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Holding)

- 1. Clause 2, line 14, omit "section" and insert "sections 159 and".
- 2. Clause 2, lines 17 to 18, omit subclause (2).
- 3. Clause 2, line 19, omit "(3)" and insert "(2)".
- 4. Clause 2, line 21, omit "(4)" and insert "(3)".
- 5. Clause 2, line 22, after "158" insert ", 160".
- 6. Clause 2, line 24, omit "(5)" and insert "(4)".
- 7. Clause 2, line 27, omit "(6)" and insert "(5)".
- 8. Clause 2, line 29, omit "(7)" (where first occurring) and insert "(6)".
- 9. Clause 2, line 33, omit "(8)" and insert "(7)".
- 10. Clause 2, page 3, line 1, omit "(9)" and insert "(8)".
- 11. Clause 2, page 3, line 5, omit "(10)" and insert "(9)".
- 12. Clause 2, page 3, line 5, omit "(8)" and insert "(7)".
- 13. Clause 21, line 19, after "(if any)" insert "in the relevant enhancement period".
- 14. Clause 21, line 33, after "(if any)" insert "in the relevant enhancement period".
- 15. Clause 21, page 19, line 22, after "(if any)" insert "in the relevant enhancement period".
- 16. Clause 83, page 110, line 12, after "item" insert "or, if that amount has been varied in accordance with this section, that amount as last so varied".
- 17. Clause 99, page 133, after line 15 insert—
 - "(5) A litigated legal costs order under subsection (1) may provide for the amounts of costs specified in the order to be indexed in accordance with the all groups consumer price index for Melbourne as published by the Australian Statistician.".
- 18. Clause 99, page 133, line 16, omit "(5)" and insert "(6)".

561468GA.H-14/9/2010

- 19. Clause 123, line 26, omit "(4)" and insert "(6)".
- 20. Clause 123, line 27, omit "(4)" and insert "(5)".